Piston Rod
Main Bearing
Accumulator
Outer Body
Piston
Seal
Pressure Chamber
Adjustment Segment for Compression Speed

14Ø10
End Fitting End FittingStandard Dimensions
Mounting accessories see from page 194.
Model Type Prefi x
P: Damping in both directions (standard model)
M: Damping on out stroke only (adjustment knob at “rear end” free fl ow)
N: Damping on in stroke only (adjustment knob at “piston rod end” free fl ow)
Performance and Dimensions
TYPES
Stroke
mm
L extended
mm
1 Compression Force max.
N
DVC-32-50EU 50 240 2,000
DVC-32-100EU 100 340 1,670
DVC-32-150EU 150 440 1,335
1 Max. extension force for all stroke lengths 2,000 N.
Ordering Example DVC-32-50EU-DD-P
Type (Hydraulic Damper)
Body Ø (32 mm)

Ø
Ø
DVC-32EU-xx
Performance and Dimensions
TYPES
Stroke
mm
A max.
mm
B
mm
Compression Force max.
N
Traction Force Range max.
N
DVC-32-50EU-XX 50 250 75.2 2,000 2,000
DVC-32-100EU-XX 100 350 124.4 1,670 2,000
DVC-32-150EU-XX 150 450 173.6 1,335 2,000
175
Is
su
e